
CITY OF WAUWATOSA 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

7725 WEST NORTH AVENUE 
WAUWATOSA, WI 53213 

Telephone: (414) 479-8927 
www.wauwatosa.net  

 

Boris Veleusic, PE 
City Engineer 

 
Wednesday April 16th, 2025 
 
Board of Public Works 
City of Wauwatosa 
Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 
 
RE: Contract 23-30 / Projects 9961 

Approval of Final Payment for Contract 23-30 Wauwatosa Bike Share III 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
Zenith Tech Inc. has completed the work of the 2023 Wauwatosa Bike Share III project and work 
incidental thereto under Contract 23-30 / Project 9961.  The work took place along various 
locations along N 87th St. and N 92nd St. 
 
The final contract value due to the contractor is $66,032.93. The contract award amount was 
$64,337.30.  The final amount due the contractor is $33,550.75. There was one change order on 
the contract that addressed remobilization for work completed in the 2024 calendar year that 
resulted in a net increase in the contract of $4,860.00.  
 
I hereby certify that the work on Contract 23-30 / Project 9961 was completed in a manner 
satisfactory to the City of Wauwatosa and recommend acceptance of the same by the Board of 
Public Works. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Nick Deming, PE 
Construction Manager 
 
 
Enclosure(s): 
23-30 Final Executed 
 
 
 


